e

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE FROJECTION ; W 385375 < W 385375 /home/usD16326/DMTECmod

I

|

| PART REY FIRST o TERMINAL NAME: PIN & SOQCKET — LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED -3 CONVERSION KIT .
: WNBL;EESSR—W - UZE;SOO_W SETATNT NG MACHINE GUARD AMP TERM PN[MFR TERM PN FC1 TERMINAL  AMP CRIMP SPECS ~2 | BENCH MODEL K MECH PRE FEED ~
: e . e PLATE (REF) | (REFD w550762|<oE5To S PAD CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE o170 ~3 | BENCH MODEL G MECH PRE FEED A
| - REF | REF | REF - B 225945 NUT, HEX (T /2200 70 | SO
| 12385375 =3 C 354500-1 A 037,043 LO.94-1.0Y9mm] 20 a8
| 1385375 1 c ; TN - 05 040 10 o4 1 oo - - REF | REF | REF - B 2406281 PLATE, ADJUSTMENT B9 |
: 1575051 SM2OM—ESE - REF | REF | REF - B 2406261 SHART, PIVOT b

| C NOT UsED - REF | REF | REF - B 2406331 BUSHING b7

: 0 NO T JSED ~ | REF |REF |[REF| - | & 4556801 LEVER, INTERMEDIATE B

| SEKT  (REF) S o TUer ENTer= — |REF [REF[REF| - | B 2406291 BLOCK, PLVOT 55 | D
: ™ - REF | REF | REF - A 2406322 SCREW, ADJ FEED ROD b4

| AMP-0-LECTRIC TERM GUARD WIRE | .0B2 [1.57mm] 0 2220 ~ |REF |REF [REF| - | B 240659-3 PIN, CAM ROLLER 53

| INSUL 1700 [2.54mm] 0 072 MAX - |REF |REF |REF| - | B 2406581 ROLLER, CAM B2

| WIRE STRIP LENGTH | TERM AFPL SFEC FEED AFPL INSTRUCTION|SET UP GAGE |LAYQUT _ REF | REF | REF _ B 4543982 ROD, FEED =

: S R R NONE . 351 4085-353040 4586371 | L2BZ3 B REF | REF | REF B A ASA4178_ ] CUIDE, FEED ROD 50

: 1249 - REF | REF | REF - C 454220~ CAP, RAM 549

| 128 - REF | REF | REF - D 454485~ HOUS ITNG 553

: B Z 2 2 2 - C 5-354779-1 PIN, WIRE DISC (.3245%)B | 127 57

| é Z 2 2 2 - C 5-354779-0 PIN, WIRE DISC (.32400A | 126 - 1 ] ] - B EY054.2-2 PAWL, FEED 56

: § - T | ] - A YE6950-1 WASHER, FLAT PRECISTON 125 - REF | REF | REF - B 2406241 PIN, FEED FINGER 55

: ; - T | ] - A 2172381 GENERAL INSTRUCTION PACKAGE | 124 - REF | REF | REF - B EYT1499-1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54—
| g - T ] ] - - 4088040 SF APPL INST 408-8040 123 - REF | REF | REF - B EY0547 -1 HOLDER, FEED FINGER 53

: % 122 - REF | REF | REF - A 4556791 LEVER, TERMINAL FEED ARM | 52

| . - | W | - A 4-21028-0 PIN,SLT SPR(@.083x.75)ST GDE PL | 12 - ] | | - A ol 12422 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN o]

: © - REF | REF | REF - A 1210301 PIN,DOWEL (#.187x.50) LEVER 120 - ] ] ] - A EY0753-1 SPACER, TONKER 50

: 2 - REF | REF | REF - A 1-21030-b PIN,DOWEL (#.187x1.25) HOUSING 119 - ] - - - B SEEISISTOERS CAM, PRE-FEED 1 5/8 ST 44

| g - REF | REF | REF - A 21045-3 RING,RET "C " (g.187)FD FING PIN| 118 - - ] - - B EY0B0O2-5 CAM, PRE-FEED 1 1/8 ST 45

: ; - T ] ] - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)ADJ BLOCK | 1717 - - - ] - B EEY0507 -4 CAM, POST-FEED 1 5/8 ST | 47

| - — | REF | REF |REF | - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)ADJ PLATE | 116 - 1 1 1 — B 4594561 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSY) | 4B

: - REF | REF | REF - A 21024-5 WASHER,LOCK (#10)FEED GDE ROD 115 - 1 ] ] - A EYOT9T 1 PLUG, NYLON 45

| - 2z 2 2 - A 21024-2 WASHER, LOCK (#4) FRONT STP GUIDE| 1714 - ] 1 1 - C 4556731 RAM 44

: - REF | REF | REF - A 5210281 PIN,SLT SPR(g#.125x,.50)ADJ ROD | 113 - ] ] ] - A EY0T 251 WASHER, LAMINATED 43 C
: 112 - ] ] ] - A EY0T 241 WASHER, RAM 42

| - 4 4 4 - A 210244 WASHER, LOCK (#8) STRIPPER | 111 - ] ] ] - A 7=21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(2/1bBx1.00) | 41

: - REF | REF | REF - A 21899-4 WASHER, FLAT (#5/16)SCREW ADJ | 110 - ] ] ] - A 23241 -6 BALL, olEEL 40

| - - | - - A 2-21002-b SCR,BHC (10-32x%.38)LUBE ASSY | 109 - ] ] ] - A EY01 /01 SPRING, COMPRESSTON 39

: 0 - T | ] - A 210b8-5 NUT, HEX (B—=32) HOLD DOWN 108 - ] ] ] - C EY0142-1 DISC, INSULATION 33

: 57, - REF | REF | REF - A 210b8-5 NUT, HEX (B—=32) FEED ADJ 107 - ] ] ] - D 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37

| 106 - ] ] ] - A 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36

: o - T | ] - A 223538 SCR,SHLD (2. 187x.25)DRAG LEVER | 105 - ] ] ] - B EY02T -1 POST, RAM 35

| - T | - - A 9920311 PIN, CLEVIS 104 - ] ] ] - B EY0/BL -3 SUPFORT, TERMINAL 34

: - T | ] - A 21009-2 SCR, SKT SET(1/4-20x.25 LWIRAM | 103 - REF | REF | REF - D 4556751 PLATE, BASE 33

: D - 2 2 2 - A 210172 SCR,DRIVE (#2x. 19 1D PLATE] 102 - ] ] ] - A EY04352-3 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 32 <j
| - | ReF | REF | REF | - A E-23715-5 SCR, PAN HD (6-32x1.50)FEED ADJ | 107 37

: - T | ] - B 4612641 PLATE, [DENTIFICATION 100 - REF | REF | REF - B 4556891 BLOCK, SITRIP GUIDE ADJ 30

| - 2 2 2 - A 3-21002-0 SCR,BRHC (10-32x.88) DRAG 94 - ] ] ] - C 1-458144-2 PLATE, STRIFP GUIDE 29

: - 1 | ] - A 227358 SCR,BHC (8-32x. 30 LWIANVIL| 9B - ] ] ] - C 1 -455885-0 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEF 28

| - REF | REF | REF - A 2-21002-9 SCR,BHC (T0-32x. 75 CAP 97 - 2 2 2 - A 1 -22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 2

: - REF | REF | REF - A 2-22733-8 SCR, BHC (1/4-20x.62)HOUSING 96 - ] ] ] - B 24079531 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 2b

: - REF | REF | REF - A 2-21002-7 SCR, BHC (10-32x.50056 ADJ BLOCK| 95 - ] ] ] - B 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25

| - B B B - A A=2100°2-2 SCR, BHC (8-32x.50) TERM H DWN 94 - ] ] ] - D E-6Y90504-b GUIDE, 9TRIP (REAR) 24

: 93 - ] ] ] - A EY0435 1 GUIDE, S9TRIFP (FRONT) 23

| 9. - - - ] - B E3047V .22 STRIPPER 22

: - T ] ] - A 1=21002-7 SCR, BHC (b=32x. 38) CAM 9T - REF | REF | REF - A 4-22254-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 2 B
: 90 - ] ] - - A E/9218-1 STRIPFER WIRE 2TOP ASSY 20

| - T | - - A Y=21000-9 SCR, 9HC (4-40x. 19 3TRIPPER| B8Y - ] ] - - B 45894491 STRIPPER =

: Sls 13

| 87 17

: - T | ] - A 2-22603-0 SCR,HEX HD(8-32x.31)FEED FINGER | Bb - ] ] ] - B 3185631 GUARD, CHIP, FRONT 16

: _ - 2 2 2 - A 1-21000-3 SCR, SHC (4-40x.25)FR ST GUIDE | 85 15

| 5 - 3 3 3 - A 2-21000-7 SCR, SHC (8-32%.50) STRIPPER 54 14
- ~ |REF |REF |REF| - | & 3-21000-7 SCR, SHC (10-32x. 7S)FEED ROD GD | B3 13

| - ReF | REF | REF - A 3-21000-b SCR, SHC (10-32x,B2)FD ADJ BLK 8. - ] ] ] - A 5-22280-0 SPRING, SHEAR 12

: - T | ] - A 3-21000-4 SCR,SHC (10-32x.38)56 ADJ BL 81 - | ] ] - B E304b 1 —1 STOP, SHEAR 1

I - REF | REF | REF - A 3-21000-4 SCR,SHC (10-32%.38)PIVOT BLK | 80 - ] ] ] - C E30459—-1 HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) 10 ——
: g 3 - - REF - - B 4557491 CUARD, WINDOW = ] - ] ] ] - C 4520062 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) 9

: é % 3 - REF - - - B bY953.2-1 INSERT, GUARD [as 1 ] ] ] ] - C 158324922 ANV TL S

| é ; - - ] - - C 1 -465184-0 LUEBRICATOR ASSY 7 I

: :| & [FosT FEED 1 5/8 STROKE| PRE FEED 1 1.8 STROKE | PRE FEED 1 5/8 STROKE A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. = -

| E 3 A = - ] ] ] - C 2—-455889-0 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONTI| S
L CREASE LIGATLY. B N 6I0B03— SPRING, ASSIST 74 R 238011-7 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4

: : E A GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING - T | ] - A 23030~ SCR, SHC (B-32x.25 SLYINS DIsSC | 73 1 | | ] ] - C 3-6834%54-1 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3

| ] % APPLICATOR IN A BENCH MACHINE. - REF | REF | REF - A 4587091 WASHER, SPECIAL 72 - ] ] ] - C 4556886 SPACER, CRIMPER 2

: ; A - REF | REF | REF - A SISISISR I SPACER A 1 | ] ] ] - C 445949 -4 CRIMPER, WIRE |

| ; ROTATED 180° ROTATED 180° ROTATED 180° SUBRILATE DATLY USTRNG NO. 20 MALFINE O 1L -3 -3 | =2 | -1 UM SDIWZGE PART NO DESCRIPTION ILEM -37 -3 | -2 -1 UM SDIWZGE PART NO DESCRIPTION ILEM

: = = = S ITEMS WITH QTY OF REF SPECIFIED (EXCEPT | S | ~——— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REYVISION) A
: K TERMINATOR G TERMINATOR ITEMS 75 AND 79) ARE USED ON I TEM 46 . QTY REQD PER ASSY FARTS LIST ATy REQD PER ASSY FARTS LIST

| g DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. |MATL — HT TR — FIN _

| & @ CONVERSION KIT TO BE USED WITH APPLICATUORDS DO NOT SCALE PRINT. B B _

N 1385374 AND 1385376 ONLY. TOLERANCES UNLESS = STTNOS AP 24703

| I S PLE DEC 2o C.ERISMAN T.ELBIN AR P Ineorporated

| o S LOC 3 PLC DEC +- CHK - REL - Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

| i § A e C |ECN 0150-1234-04 TE [9-04 | mep e o T MACHINE REF

B S EEr Tt i eees s SIDE FEED HDM APPLICATOR[ETAT momL

N I RS e N e E— s e e e e

: TIEETS LN e s us0leis | 5 5 = 4 5 06775 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING o




